Таблица 17.8 - Степень устойчивости склонов в зависимости от 
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Склон или откос из грунтов
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Консистенция
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Плотность сложения
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Коэффициент запаса

Песчаники

(обводненные)
54,0
20
0
2,20
0,014
24
1,5-2,0

Лессовидные суглинки 

(безводные)
9,0-14,0
21-39
0,1
1,71-1,95
0,07-0,12
21-31
2,0-3,5

513
Глины 

(слабообводненные)
9,0-50,0
15-25
0,1-0,28
1,92-2,00
0,04-0,14
6-24
1,1-2,0
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